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Introduction

Interpretation of a Motion to Adopt

A motion to approve this submission means that the editing instructions and any changed or added material are actioned in the TGn Draft.  This introduction is not part of the adopted material.

Editing instructions formatted like this are intended to be copied into the TGn Draft (i.e. they are instructions to the 802.11 editor on how to merge the TGn amendment with the baseline documents).

TGn Editor:  Editing instructions preceded by “TGn Editor” are instructions to the TGn editor to modify existing material in the TGn draft.   As a result of adopting the changes, the TGn editor will execute the instructions rather than copy them to the TGn Draft.

Submission Note: Notes to the reader of this submission are not part of the motion to adopt.  These notes are there to clarify or provide context.
	CID
	Page
	Clause
	Resn Status
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Resolution

	2849
	111.00
	9.7a
	
	If one MPDU contains HTC the HTC should be included in all MPDUs of the same type that are aggregated in the same A-MPDU
	Insert new paragraph after the fourth "If some MPDU included in A-MPDU contains HT Control field then all other MPDUs of the same type in this particular A-MPDU shall contain HT Control field with equal values"
	Counter
Implemented in 11-07-xxxx-00-000n-tgn-lb97-MAC-HTC

	1535
	111.40
	9.7a
	
	To significantly reduce the number of allowed frame exchange sequences, mandate a response to a +HTC frame be +HTC frame.
	As suggested.
	Counter

In case of non aggregated request and immediate non-aggreagted response an optional field does not increase number of exchange sequences. 
The implemented fix is to allow the +HTC for   aggregated MPDU MMPDU and do not allow for aggregated control frame. It decreases number of different values in the HTC field delivered by one A-MPDU that receiver has to support
 Implemented in 11-07-xxxx-00-000n-tgn-lb97-MAC-HTC 

	2194
	111.58
	9.7a
	
	"An HT STA that does not support +HTC shall decode the Order field (see 7.1.3.1.10 (Order field)) of the
Frame control field and perform the CRC on the extended length of the MPDU in order to properly respect
any Duration/ID field setting."

This statement is there to reassure ourselves that this will happen.  However,  there is nothing regarding interpretation of the Duration/ID or CRC fields that allows a STA to ignore a frame based on the Order field setting - i.e. this is already a requirement.
	If we still need reassurance,  convert the paragraph to a note as follows:
"NOTE-An HT STA that does not support +HTC that receives a +HTC frame addressed to another STA still performs the CRC on the actual length of the MPDU and uses the Duration/ID field to update the NAV."
	Accept

Convert the paragraph to a note

Implemented in 11-07-xxxx-00-000n-tgn-lb97-MAC-HTC

	3316
	111.64
	9.7a
	
	Improper placement of text. The last line of this subclause seems to be unrelated to the other text, and should appear in its own subclause.
	Move the sentence: "A STA receiving a Control Wrapper frame shall respond to the frame according to the subtype of the wrapped frame." to its own subclause, perhaps a new one sandwiched between 9.2.8 and 9.2.9
	Counter

New clause 9.7e
Implemented in 11-07-xxxx-00-000n-tgn-lb97-MAC-HTC


CID 2849
TGn Editor:  Insert new paragraph as a last in 9.7a (High Throughput Control field operation) in D2.02 as follows:
If HTC field is applied to MPDU and MMPDU aggregated in A-MPDU then all MPDUs and MMPDUs of the same frame type aggregated in the same A-MPDU shall contain HTC field. The HTC field of the MPDU and MMPDU with the same frame type aggregated in the same A-MPDU shall be set to equal value.

A Receiver should not apply to the Order field and the HTC field of MPDU or MMPDU which value differs from the Order field and the HTC field values contained in first succeeds MPDU or MMPDU of the same type received in the same A-MPDU.  

CID 1535

TGn Editor: Insert new paragraph after paragraph that starts with “An HT Control field shall only be present in a …” in the subclause 9.7a (High Throughput Control field operation) on page 108 at line 62 as follows:

A High Throughput Control field shall not be present in a control frame aggregated in A-MPDU.

CID 2194
TGn Editor: Remove the paragraph that starts “An HT STA that does not support +HTC shall decode the …” in 9.7a (High Throughput Control field operation) on page 108 at line 64 in D2.02 and add the following note:
NOTE-An HT STA that does not support +HTC that receives a +HTC frame addressed to another STA still performs the CRC on the actual length of the MPDU and uses the Duration/ID field to update the NAV.
CID 3316

TGn Editor: Add new subclause “9.7a.1 Control Wrapper operation” after” 9.7a High Throughput Control field operation”
TGn Editor: Move the sentence “A STA receiving a Control Wrapper frame shall respond to the frame according to the subtype of the wrapped frame. (#429) on page 109 at line 3 to subclause “9.7a.1 Control Wrapper operation”
Notice: This document has been prepared to assist IEEE 802.11. It is offered as a basis for discussion and is not binding on the contributing individual(s) or organization(s).  The material in this document is subject to change in form and content after further study. The contributor(s) reserve(s) the right to add, amend or withdraw material contained herein.





Abstract


This document contains proposed changes to the IEEE P802.11n Draft to address the following LB97 comments assigned to the author:


CIDs   2849, 2194, 3316, 1535 accept or counter 








The changes marked in this document are based on TGn Draft version D2.02.
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